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Table 1: Growing Industries Report for First Quarter 2019 in NAICS

Sector

Construction

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Agriculture, forestry,

fishing and hunting

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Transportation and

warehousing

Mining

Professional and
technical services

Subsector

Heavy and civil engineering
construction

Electrical equipment and appliance
mfg.

Computer and electronic product
manufacturing

Textile product mills

Agriculture and forestry support
activities

Machinery manufacturing

Fabricated metal product

manufacturing

Miscellaneous manufacturing

Plastics and rubber products

manufacturing

Support activities for transportation

Support activities for mining

Professional and technical services

AWW(2)

$1,194.29

$1,050.31

$1,083.28

$536.55

$728.66

$1,345.50

$1,124.07

$643.45

$763.80

$1,089.15

$1,539.00

$1,178.07

Emp.
2019Q1

Emp.
2018Q1
6,187 4,224
343 232
331 264
171 143
238 189
721 602
1,657 1,426
153 141
309 278
1,494 1,388
9,849 9,345
9,784 9,252
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Emp.
Chg
1,963

111

67

28

49

119

231

12

31

106

504

532

Pct.
Chg
46.5%

47.8%

25.4%

19.6%

25.9%

19.8%

16.2%

8.5%

11.2%

7.6%

5.4%

5.8%

Emp. Emp.
2018Q4 2017Q4
6,790 4,639
236 176
312 240
171 142
286 252
698 596
1,594 1,349
153 130
301 274
1,489 1,387
10,004 9,274
9,731 9,174

Emp.
Chg
2,151

60

72

29

34

102

245

23

27

102

730

557

Pct.
Chg
46.4%

34.1%

30.0%

20.4%

13.5%

17.1%

18.2%

17.7%

9.9%

7.4%

7.9%

6.1%

Avg.
Chg (3)
46.4%

41.0%

27.7%

20.0%

19.7%

18.4%

17.2%

13.1%

10.5%

7.5%

6.6%

5.9%
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928 Public administration National security and international $1,141.05 1,305 1,230 75 6.1% 1,309 1,241 68 5.5% 5.8%
affairs

$1,270.42 32,537 28,710 3,827 13.3% 33,070 28,870 4,200 14.5% 13.9%
Total

1. Includes both public and privately owned firms.

2. The Average Weekly Wage (AWW) is calculated by dividing the total wage for the industry group by the total number of jobs for the industry group and the number of weeks in the observed
quarter. The read should also be aware that AWW's at the industry Group Level are suceptible to wage bias due to sample size, occupational distributions, seasonal pay and bonuses, and keying error.
The AWW for all growing industries in 2019Q1 was $1,270.42.

3. The percentage for Average Change is the employment-weighted average percentage change of the current and prior quarters (employment change current quarter + employment change prior
quarter)/(employment current quarter + employment prior quarter).
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