Table 1: Growing Industries Report for First Quarter 2019 in NAICS

NAICS (1)	Sector	Subsector	AWW(2)	Emp. 2019Q1	Emp. 2018Q1	Emp. Chg	Pct. Chg	Emp. 2018Q4	Emp. 2017Q4	Emp. Chg	Pct. Chg	Avg. Chg (3)
237	Construction	Heavy and civil engineering construction	\$1,194.29	6,187	4,224	1,963	46.5%	6,790	4,639	2,151	46.4%	46.4%
335	Manufacturing	Electrical equipment and appliance mfg.	\$1,050.31	343	232	111	47.8%	236	176	60	34.1%	41.0%
334	Manufacturing	Computer and electronic product manufacturing	\$1,083.28	331	264	67	25.4%	312	240	72	30.0%	27.7%
314	Manufacturing	Textile product mills	\$536.55	171	143	28	19.6%	171	142	29	20.4%	20.0%
115	Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting	Agriculture and forestry support activities	\$728.66	238	189	49	25.9%	286	252	34	13.5%	19.7%
333	Manufacturing	Machinery manufacturing	\$1,345.50	721	602	119	19.8%	698	596	102	17.1%	18.4%
332	Manufacturing	Fabricated metal product manufacturing	\$1,124.07	1,657	1,426	231	16.2%	1,594	1,349	245	18.2%	17.2%
339	Manufacturing	Miscellaneous manufacturing	\$643.45	153	141	12	8.5%	153	130	23	17.7%	13.1%
326	Manufacturing	Plastics and rubber products manufacturing	\$763.80	309	278	31	11.2%	301	274	27	9.9%	10.5%
488	Transportation and warehousing	Support activities for transportation	\$1,089.15	1,494	1,388	106	7.6%	1,489	1,387	102	7.4%	7.5%
213	Mining	Support activities for mining	\$1,539.00	9,849	9,345	504	5.4%	10,004	9,274	730	7.9%	6.6%
541	Professional and technical services	Professional and technical services	\$1,178.07	9,784	9,252	532	5.8%	9,731	9,174	557	6.1%	5.9%

928	Public administration	National security and international affairs	\$1,141.05	1,305	1,230	75	6.1%	1,309	1,241	68	5.5%	5.8%
Total			\$1,270.42	32,537	28,710	3,827	13.3%	33,070	28,870	4,200	14.5%	13.9%

^{1.} Includes both public and privately owned firms.

^{2.} The Average Weekly Wage (AWW) is calculated by dividing the total wage for the industry group by the total number of jobs for the industry group and the number of weeks in the observed quarter. The read should also be aware that AWW's at the industry Group Level are suceptible to wage bias due to sample size, occupational distributions, seasonal pay and bonuses, and keying error. The AWW for all growing industries in 2019Q1 was \$1,270.42.

^{3.} The percentage for Average Change is the employment-weighted average percentage change of the current and prior quarters (employment change current quarter + employment change prior quarter)/(employment current quarter + employment prior quarter).